Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
	Execution Date				
Name Shixiang Sun			03/18/2009		
Weidong Gu			03/18/2009		
Yiming Fang			03/18/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY (λτα				
Name:	BYD Company				
Street Address:	3001 Hengping Road, Pingshan, Longgang				
City:		Shenzhen			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	518118				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Num	nber		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Ty Application Number:	уре	Num 9334240	nber		
Property T	ype		nber		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	ype	9334240	nber		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	ype 2 2 5 DATA (310)586- <i>be sent via US M</i>	9334240 7800 fail when the fax attempt is unsucces			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	ype 2 2 5 DATA (310)586- <i>be sent via US M</i> 310-586-7	9334240 7800 fail when the fax attempt is unsucces 7700			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	ype 2 2 5 DATA (310)586-7 be sent via US M 310-586-7 LAIPMAIL	9334240 7800 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 7700 .@GTLAW.COM	ssful.		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	ype 2 2 2 5 DATA (310)586-7 be sent via US M 310-586-7 LAIPMAIL S: GREENBE	9334240 7800 fail when the fax attempt is unsucces 7700	ssful.		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	ype 2 2 2 5 DATA (310)586-7 be sent via US M 310-586-7 LAIPMAIL S: GREENBE	9334240 7800 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 7700 .@GTLAW.COM ERG TRAURIG, LLP (SV) IP DOCKE .ORADO AVENUE	ssful.		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ype 2 2 2 2 310)586-7 be sent via US M 310-586-7 LAIPMAIL 310-586-7 LAIPMAIL 2450 COL SUITE 400	9334240 7800 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 7700 .@GTLAW.COM ERG TRAURIG, LLP (SV) IP DOCKE .ORADO AVENUE	ssful.		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype 2 2 2 2 5 DATA (310)586-7 be sent via US M 310-586-7 LAIPMAIL 310-586-7 LAIPMAIL 9 310-586-7 LAIPMAIL 9 300-586-7 LAIPMAIL 9 2450 COL SUITE 400 SANTA M	9334240 7800 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 7700 .@GTLAW.COM ERG TRAURIG, LLP (SV) IP DOCKE .ORADO AVENUE 0E	ssful.		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype 2 2 2 2 5 DATA (310)586-7 be sent via US M 310-586-7 LAIPMAIL 2450 COL SUITE 400 SANTA M	9334240 7800 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 7700 .@GTLAW.COM ERG TRAURIG, LLP (SV) IP DOCKE .ORADO AVENUE 0E IONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404	ssful.		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE Total Attachments: 1	ype 2 2 2 2 2 3 DATA (310)586-7 be sent via US M 310-586-7 LAIPMAIL 2450 COL SUITE 400 SANTA M 7 NUMBER: 2451 2450 COL	9334240 7800 fail when the fax attempt is unsucces 7700 .@GTLAW.COM ERG TRAURIG, LLP (SV) IP DOCKE .ORADO AVENUE 0E IONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404 110092-203100/US I-Chang John Yang	ssful.		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ype 2 2 2 2 2 3 DATA (310)586-7 be sent via US M 310-586-7 LAIPMAIL 2450 COL SUITE 400 SANTA M 7 NUMBER: 2451 2450 COL	9334240 7800 fail when the fax attempt is unsucces 7700 .@GTLAW.COM ERG TRAURIG, LLP (SV) IP DOCKE .ORADO AVENUE 0E IONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404 110092-203100/US I-Chang John Yang	ssful.		

Docket No. 110092-203100

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises, the undersigned, SHIXIANG SUN, WEIDONG GU and YIMING FANG HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO:

BYD Company Limited , a Chinese company whose mailing address is 3001 Hengping Road, Pingshan, Longgang, Shenzhen, China 518118 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled CAR HEADLIGHT , for which an application for a United States Patent will be or has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and any and all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues of said applications and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in the interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications, execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

Full name of sole or first inventor SHIXIANG SUN	Inventor's signature	83.40	Date 2012 9 - 3 - 18
Full name of second inventor WEIDONG GU	Inventor's signature	TEGZE	Date 2nf. 3.18
Full name of third inventor YIMING FANG	Inventor's signature	方蒙定晚	Date 2009. 3.18